The first merit list for admission in M. A./M. Sc. - Ist Semester Geography, Birla Campus (Srinagar Garhwal), H. N. B. Garhwal University is declared on the basis of marks obtained by students in B. A./B. Sc (UG). All the applicants shortlisted in the 05th merit list under different categories are informed to follow the following steps:

Step:1 Students are advised to take provisional admission by fee submission through online mode via the Samarth portal (<u>https://hnbgucuet.samarth.edu.in/</u>) and have to submit their admission fees with the help of their User id & Password.

Date For Submission of Admission Fees:

Start Date for submission of admission fees: 12th October 2023 End Date for submission of admission fees: 13th October 2023 (till 05 pm)

Step:2 Downloading and filling up of admission form:

After submitting the admission fees the student will have to download the admission form through the university website: https://www.hnbgu.ac.in_All students are required to fill up the admission form and have to attach the following documents along with it.

<u>Students must bring Original & Photocopy (Self-Attested) of all the following documents along with the application</u> <u>form:</u>

- 1. 10th Marksheet and Pass Certificate
- 2. 12th Marksheet and Pass Certificate
- 3. U.G. Marksheet
- 4. CUET Score Card
- 5. OBC (NCL) Certificate (As Per Central Govt. Norms)
- 6. Category Certificate if Any
- 7. NSS/NCC/Sports/PWD Certificate, If Any ('B' and 'C' Certificate in case of NSS/NCC)
- 8. Admission Fees Receipt
- 9. TC, CC, Migration Certificates.
- 10. Gap year affidavit if any

<u>Step:3</u> Attending counselling for document verification in **Department of Geography, Birla Campus, HNB Garhwal** University (A Central University), Srinagar Garhwal Uttarakhand:

It is compulsory for applicants to physically attend the counselling along with the following documents:

- 1. Duly filled admission form along with attached documents as mentioned above,
- 2. Original copies of all attached documents.
- 3. One set of self-attested photocopies of all attached documents.

Counselling Date	:	17th October 2023
Venue	:	Dept. of Geography, H. N. B. Garhwal University,
		Chauras Campus, Srinagar Garhwal

Following is the counselling schedule:

Merit List	Reporting Time And Date	Venue	Contact Number For Queries
05 th	10am To 04pm 17 th October 2023	Dept. of Geography, H. N. B. Garhwal University, Chauras Campus, Srinagar Garhwal	Prof. B. P. Naithani (Convener) 9412079988 Mr. G. P. Semwal 9456305979 Mr. Gaurav 7017512277

Note: -

- 1. All admission before counselling will be **considered provisional**.
- 2. All admissions will be conducted as per rules and regulations of H. N. B. Garhwal University (ACentral University), Srinagar Garhwal.
- 3. Applicants must have B. A./B. Sc. with Geography as a compulsory subject with 45% for GEN/OBC/EWS and 40% marks for SC/ST Category.
- 4. Final Admission will be conformed after the eligibility/document verification in physical counselling.
- 5. Any false information in admission form could lead to cancellation of his/her admission.
- 6. Counselling dates could be extended by the admission committee.

Prof. B. P. Naithani Convener – Admission Committee Dept. of Geography, HNB Garhwal University, Birla Campus, Srinagar Garhwal

CATEGORY: UR									
SR. NO.	FORM NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	FATHER'S NAME	GENDER	CATEGORY	EMAIL			
1	HNBGUM23002870	AMIT RAGARWAL	AMAR SINGH RAGARWAL	MALE	GENERAL	ragdwalamit@gmail.com			
2	HNBGUM23002467	ANSHUL RAUTHAN	DARWAN SINGH RAUTHAN	MALE	GENERAL	anshulrauthan513@gmail.com			
3	HNBGUM23003334	SONALI KOTIYAL	TEEKA PRASAD KOTIYAL	FEMALE	GENERAL	sonalikotiyal123@gmail.com			
4	HNBGUM23001946	KM. SANU	MAHIPAL RAM	FEMALE	SC	sanu48573@gmail.com			
5	HNBGUM23003553	SHIVANI	GHANSHYAM SINGH NEGI	FEMALE	GENERAL	sn4555343@gmail.com			
6	HNBGUM23002447	ANJALI	SURENDRA LAL	FEMALE	SC	manjukohliarmy1234@gmail.com			
CATEGORY: EWS									
SR. NO.	FORM NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	GENDER	CATEGORY	EMAIL			
1	HNBGUM23002798	AMISHA	BHARAT SINGH RAWAT	FEMALE	EWS	rawatshalesh35@gmail.com			